City of Bronte, Texas Special City Council Meeting Thursday, August 22, 2019 at 6:30 P.M.

Paul Gohman, Mayor Santiago Rodriguez, Mayor Pro Tem Steve Hines, Council Member Ron Cooper, Council Member Stormy Vaughn, Council Member Lee Wommack, Council Member

Ricky Royall, Utilities Director Eileen M. Hayman, City Attorney Teresa Ballard, City Secretary

http://www.brontetexas.org/

City Council Chambers, 114 South Washington Street, Bronte, Texas Council Member(s) will be participating by Videoconference

Persons with disabilities who would like special assistance or need special accommodations to participate in the meeting should contact the City Secretary's Office at (325) 473-3501 or write to P.O. Box 370 Bronte, Texas 76933 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Note: On occasion the City Council may consider agenda items out of order.

1. **Proclamations and Presentations**

- 1.1. Pledges of Allegiance
- 1.2. Prayer

Discuss/Act - Code Enforcement: Consider pending approval of Building Permit

- 1. Sheila Lake; 312 N Woods; New Sea Container; permanent
- 2. Lynette Fletcher; 223 S Randall St.; permanent addition concrete curb extended
- 3. Discuss/Act City Hall: TML Health Benefits Pool

Discuss/Act - Ordinance: Consider pending approval of Ordinances

- 4. Fee Schedule
- 5. Cargo Container Ordinance
- 6. Animal Ordinance
- 7. Discuss/Act Finance: Approve July Finances from City Council Meeting August 15, 2019
- 8. Discuss/Act- Finance: Fiscal Year 2020 Budget Workshop

Adjourn:

The city council for the City of Bronte reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time concerning any matters listed above whenever it is considered necessary by the Council and is legally justified under the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 551.

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE COUNCIL CAN NOT TAKE ANY ACTION OR DISCUSS ANY TOPICS NOT POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

Notice: I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board and door facing out of the City Hall on the 19th day of August 2019, at 5:00 p.m.

Original Signed at City Hall

Teresa Ballard, City Secretary